PERPETUAL BOND COVERING CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG WALLER COUNTY ROADS (AUTHORIZED)

BOND NO. THE STATE OF TEXAS § **KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: COUNTY OF WALLER** Ş THAT WE, whose (address, phone) is the Principal, and , a Corporation existing under and by and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of Texas, and virtue of the laws of the state of whose principal office is located at , whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in all suits and actions brought within said State is and whose (address, phone) is the Surety, are held and firmly bound onto, Carbett "Trey" J. Duhon III, County Judge of Waller County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum of Dollars (\$) current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said Carbett "Trey" J. Duhon III, County Judge of Waller County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which payment well and truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrator, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, jointly and severally, by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bound principal contemplates laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Waller, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the **Commissioners' Court of Waller County, Texas.** AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Waller County with a perpetual bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity; NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bound principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Waller and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Waller County, Texas at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Waller County, all loss and damages which Waller County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void otherwise to remain in full force and effect. This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Waller and State of Texas. It is understood that at any time Waller County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal. EXECUTED this day of , 20 .

PRINCIPAL

BY

SURETY

BY